News Flash

Public Works

Posted on: July 11, 2019

Notice of Lead/Copper Tap Water Results

Lead-Free-Water-Tap_

The 90 percentile lead value for our community water supply was 0.004 mg/L. This result is BELOW the lead action level of 0.015 mg/L.

The 90 percentile copper value for our community water supply was 1.19 mg/L. This result is BELOW the copper action level of 1.3 mg/L. 

Under the authority of the Safe Drinking Water Act, EPA set the action level for lead in drinking water at 15 ppb. This means utilities ensure that water from the customer's tap does not exceed this level in at least 90 percent of the homes sampled.

If you need more information concerning the results, please call the City of Green River Utility Division at (307)-872-0542 and ask for Jason Palmer or contact him by email at jpalmer@cityofgreenriver.org.


Click here to see the Notice of Tap Water Results
Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Public Works

waterquality

Annual Water Quality Report

Posted on: June 7, 2019